

23.08.2023
Serial no. 109-110
[G.S.D]

CRR 922 of 2023
With
CRR 917 of 2023
with
CRAN 1 of 2023

In the matter of : Smt. Mala Roy

... .. Petitioner

Mr. S. Chowdhury
Mr. Kausik De
Ms. Mohini Majumder
Mr. R. Munshi

... For the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. A. S. Chatterjee

... for the State in CRR 922 of 2023

Mr. Abhishek Banerjee
Ms. P. R. Chowdhury
Mr. Avishek Chowdhury

... for the O.P. No.2

Ms. A. Sinha
Ms. S. Patel

... for the State in CRR 917 of 2023

Interim order earlier granted is extended till 22nd of
December, 2023.

The matter be listed under the heading "Contested
Application" in the Monthly List of December, 2023.

CRAN 1 of 2023 is disposed of accordingly.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order, duly
collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court,
Calcutta.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties, subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)