

24.09.2025  
Ct. No. 32  
Sl. No.01&2  
Sws.M

**CRR 922 of 2023  
with  
CRR 917 of 2023**

In the matter of : **Mala Roy**

... Petitioner

Mr. Kausik De  
Ms. .A. Majumdar  
Mr. Adrish Chatterjee

....for the petitioner

Mrs. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. APP  
Mrs. Subhasree Patil

....for the State

1. There is inadvertent typographical mistake in the second page of the order dated 12.08.2025.
2. In the cause-title portion of the second page of the order dated 12.08.2025, "CRR 971 of 2023" be corrected by replacing "CRR 917 of 2023".
3. Department is directed to take necessary steps for correction in the order dated 12.08.2025.
4. This order may be treated as part and parcel of the order dated 12.08.2025.

**(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)**