

25.03.2026
Court No.34
M/L.113-114.
sg

CRR 922 of 2023
in
I.A. No. CRAN 4 of 2025
With
CRR 917 of 2023

In the matter of : **Smt. Mala Roy**

Petitioner.

Mr. Kausik De
Ms. Mohini Majumdar
Mr. Adrish Chatterjee

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Kaustav Chatterjee
Mr. Habibur Rahaman
Ms. Mehabuba Rahaman

...for the opposite party.

Mr. Anasuya Sinha
Ms. Subhasree Patel

...for the State.

Re.: CRAN 4 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner be kept on record.
2. It is submitted by the learned advocate for the petitioner that one CRAN 4 of 2025 is pending for disposal filed for extension of interim order passed on 17th April, 2023. It is submitted that the next date is fixed for 10th April, 2026 and accordingly prays for disposal of this case.
3. Parties are represented.
4. Heard the submission both the learned advocates, since the matter is already running in the list under the heading contested application. Interim order granted earlier on 12th August, 2025

which was still in force last week of November, 2025 be further extended on 8th June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

5. In view of the above, application being CRAN 4 of 2025 is disposed of.

6. Matter to retain in its position.

7. Parties are to action on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of the Calcutta High Court.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]